#### 508328081 01/11/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8375275

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
APURANO LIFE SCIENCES GMBH	11/30/2023	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	APURANO PHARMACEUTICALS GMBH		
Street Address:	treet Address: BIRKERFELD 12		
City:	WARNGAU		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	83627		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10406104

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 571-458-7790

Email: patent@gandmpatent.com

**Correspondent Name:** GRUNEBERG AND MYERS PLLC

Address Line 1: 1775 TYSONS BLVD

Address Line 2: 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: TYSONS, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	000557US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANJA SMAHMUTOVIC
SIGNATURE:	/SANJA MAHMUTOVIC/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2024

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=000557US\_Corporate Assignment#page1.tif source=000557US Corporate Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 066092 FRAME: 0314

508328081

#### **Assignment of Patents**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

**Apurano Life Sciences GmbH**, a company organized and registered in the Federal Republic of Germany, with its head office at Birkerfeld 12, 83627 Warngau, Germany ("Transferor"),

hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to

**Apurano Pharmaceuticals GmbH**, a company organized and registered in the Federal Re-public of Germany, with its head office at Birkerfeld 12, 83627 Warngau, Germany ("Transferee"),

pursuant to the Patent Purchase and Transfer Agreement dated as of 30 November 2023, by and between Transferor and Transferee, all of Transferor's right, title, and interest in and to the patents set forth on **Schedule A-1**, attached hereto and incorporated by this reference herein, including any applications for divisional applications, PCT applications, convention applications, and patents resulting from the aforesaid.

Transferor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Patents in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Assignment of Patents upon request by Transferee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Transferor and Transferee have caused this Assignment of Patents to be executed by their respective duly authorized officers.

Apurano/Life Sciences GmbH

Name: Dr. Werner Brandt

Title: Managing Director

Warngau: 50 Documes 145

Apurano Phamaceuticals Combin

Name: Dr. Werner Brandt

Title: Managing Director

Warngau: 30 November 2023

## Schedule A-1

# **List of Patent Rights**

No.	Coun- try	Filing Number	Filing Date	Publication Number	Publication Date	Grant Number	Status
1	wo	PCT/EP2016/ 068644	04.08.2016	WO 2017/021491	09.02.2017		
2	CA	CA 2,994,620	04.08.2016	CA 2,994,620	09.02.2017		granted
3	CN	CN201680045894	04.08.2016	CN107864621	30.08.2018		pending
4	EP	16 747 531.8	04.08.2016	EP 3 331 500	13.06.2018		pending
5	JP	JP2018525810	04.08.2016	JP2018522073	09.08.2018	JP6875397B	granted
6	RU	RU2018107767	04.08.2016	RU2710952	05.09.2019	RU 2 710 952	granted
7	US	US201615749877	04.08.2016	US20180221283	02.02.2018	US 10,406,104	granted

2

PATENT REEL: 066092 FRAME: 0316